



## **Ingredients and Allergy Information**

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	
----------------------	----------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	78021606
Name	Tony's Chocolonely Easter Eggs Milk Chocolate Pouch 180g
Ingredients	sugar, dried whole <b>milk</b> , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, egg, peanut and nuts.
Net Quantity	About 14 eggs in a bag.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark room with temperature between 12 °C and 19 °C. Do not store with strong-smelling products.
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely Ltd. 36b Rosedale Road Richmond, TW9 2SX, UK

Instructions for use N/A

### **Nutrition Labelling: Typical value**

Energy (kJ/kcal) 2280.00/545.00

Fat 33.20 gram

Of which saturated 20.00 gram

Carbohydrate 51.90 gram

Of which sugars 50.70 gram

Fibre

Protein 7.70 gram

Salt 0.21 gram

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes (may contain nuts)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes (may contain gluten)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes